above, there has been no other fund raising activities engaged by the Company during

the past 12 months preceding the date of this announcement.

The gross proceeds of HK$2,183,428,574 from the issue of the Convertible Notes

shall be used for general corporate purposes.

— 15 —

Effect of full conversion of the Convertible Notes

For illustration purpose, set out below are changes to the shareholding structures of
the Company (i) upon completion of the Share Purchase; (ii) immediately after full
conversion of the First Tranche Convertible Notes and (iii) immediately after full
conversion of the Second Tranche Convertible Notes (assuming that there is no
change in the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the
Conversion Shares since the date of the Investment Agreement up to the date of the
full conversion of the First Tranche Convertible Notes and the Second Tranche
Convertible Notes):

As at the date of
this announcement 1

Upon completion of
the Share Purchase

Upon full conversion
of the First Tranche

Convertible Notes

Upon full conversion
of the Second Tranche

Convertible Notes8

Name of Shareholder Notes
No. of Shares

held Approx. %
No. of Shares

held Approx. %
No. of Shares

held Approx. %
No. of Shares

held Approx. %

Medtronic 2 Nil Nil 95,000,000 19.00% 135,000,000 25.00% 473,571,429 51.00%
Xianjian Advanced

Technology Limited 3, 5 101,540,962 20.31% 101,540,962 20.31% 101,540,962 18.80% 101,540,962 10.94%
GE Asia Pacific Investment

Ltd 4, 5 87,883,332 17.58% 87,883,332 17.58% 87,883,332 16.27% 87,883,332 9.46%
St. Christopher Investment

Ltd 6 13,583,333 2.72% 13,583,333 2.72% 13,583,333 2.52% 13,583,333 1.46%
Orchid Asia III 7 98,650,618 19.73% 3,650,618 0.73% 3,650,618 0.68% 3,650,618 0.39%
Public shareholders 198,341,755 39.67% 198,341,755 39.67% 198,341,755 36.73% 198,341,755 21.36%
Employees 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 50,000,000 5.38%

Total 500,000,000 100% 500,000,000 100% 540,000,000 100.00% 928,571,429 100.00%

Conversion
Shares 40,000,000

Conversion
Shares 338,571,429

Notes:

1. It is assumed that no other Shares will be issued by the Company to any person from the date

of this announcement to the date on which the First Tranche Convertible Notes and the Second

Tranche Convertible Notes are fully exercised.

2. Under the Share Purchase Agreement and the Investment Agreement, Medtronic will acquire 51%

of the enlarged issued share capital of the Company upon completion of the transactions

contemplated thereunder.

3. Xianjian Advanced Technology Limited is a company wholly owned by Mr. Xie Yuehui, the